THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-015717
9:00 a.m.

13-006801
9:30 a.m.

15-004889
10:00 a.m.

X61515
10:30 a.m.

JEFFREY HARRIS
V.
POMODORO'’S, INC.
BRIDGEFIELD CASUALTY INS. CO.

MICHAEL GREEN

V.
WILSONART INTERNATIONAL HOLDIN
GALLAGHER BASSETT

BRENDA BROWN

V.
WAL-MART SUPERCENTER
CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.

SUSAN BOYLIN

V.
ALEXANDER CORRECTIONAL INST.
CORVEL CORP.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

MONDAY, MAY 9, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

JOHN OLESIUK, DEVERE LENTZ &
ASSOCIATES, ASHEVILLE, NC
JOSEPH HAMRICK, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
ASHEVILLE, NC

PAUL RATHKE, THE JOEL BIEBER FIRM,
GREENVILLE, SC

STEVEN SIZEMORE, NORTHUP
MCCONNELL & SIZEMORE,
ASHEVILLE, NC

LYNDON HELTON, LAW OFFICES OF
LYNDON HELTON, HICKORY, NC
HOLLY STOTT, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO,
CHARLOTTE, NC

LYNDON HELTON, LAW OFFICES OF
LYNDON HELTON, HICKORY, NC

WES SAUNDERS, NC DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-014978
9:00 a.m.

15-033633
9:30 a.m.

14-772293
10:00 a.m.

Y18879
10:30 a.m.

**

GREGORY BISHOP

V.
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
LIBERTY MUTUAL INS. CO.

WALTER BRYSON

V.
EVERGREEN PACKAGING, INC.
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.

WOODROW SEIERSEN

V.
SEARS HOLDING CORPORATION
SEDGWICK CMS

WANZA REEP

V.
SAFT AMERICA, INC.
NEW HAMPSHIRE INS. CO.
AIG CLAIMS, INC.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

TUESDAY, MAY 10, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

PLF: THOMAS RAMER, GANLY & RAMER,
ASHEVILLE, NC

DFT: ADAM WHITTEN, GOODMAN MCGUFFEY
LINDSEY, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLT: CAMILLE PAYTON, WARD BLACK LAW
GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: JANE JACKSON, ROBINSON & LAWING,
WINSTON SALEM, NC

PLF: PATRICK ALLAN, LEE LAW OFFICES,
SPARTANBURG, SC

DFT: JUSTIN ROBERTSON, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
WILMINGTON, NC

PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: CHAD HALLIDAY, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK
& COURIE, ASHEVILLE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

Y07663
9:00 a.m.

14-023628
9:30 a.m.

15-745860
10:00 a.m.

13-760094
10:30 a.m.

JOEL YOUNG

V.
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP
SEDGWICK CMS

DAPHNE LAYTON

V.
CAPITAL INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES
EMPLOYERS PREFERRED INS.

RHONDA KILGORE

V.
LIBERTY CORNER ENTERPRISES
SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS

LINDA CONSTABLE

V.
SLUDER FURNITURE, CO
FFVA MUTUAL INS. CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

PLF: JUSTIN WRAIGHT, OXNER + PERMAR
GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: BROOKE MULENEX, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: LEAH BROKER, BROKER & HAMRICK
ASHEVILLE, NC

DFT: AMBER DORRELL, GALLIVAN WHITE
& BOYD, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: BRITAINY AMBROSINO, BRADLEY LAW
GROUP, GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: JAMES MARTIN, MULLEN HOLLAND
& COOPER, GASTONIA, NC

PLT: ALLAN TARLETON, THE VAN WINKLE
LAW FIRM, ASHEVILLE, NC

DFT: ROY PETTIGREW, CRANFILL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

14-048381
9:00 a.m.

14-043562
9:30 a.m.

13-742384
10:00 a.m.

16-007109
10:30 a.m.

**

CHRISTINA HIGGINS

V.
WORKFORCE CAROLINA
TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY
COMPANY OF AMERICA

WILLIAM FARMER
V.
LINAMAR NC, INC.
FEDERAL INS. CO.
CHUBB GROUP

JOSEPH HARDWICK
\'

BRECKENRIDGE ENTERPRISES, INC.

NC INS. GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

NICHOLAS BLACKSHAW
V.

OMNI GROVE PARK INN

CIGNA CARE NETWORK

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THURSDAY, MAY 12, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

RUTH SMITH, RUTH SMITH LAW FIRM,
ASHEVILLE, NC

SHEPARD SMITH, WILLSON JONES
CARTER & BAXLEY, CHARLOTTE, NC

JASON TAYLOR, ATTORNEY AT LAW,
WAYNESVILLE, NC

RYAN KEEVAN, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
CHARLOTTE, NC

JAY KERR, JAY KERR LAW,
ASHEVILLE, NC

RICHARD LEWIS, LEWIS & ROBERTS
RALEIGH, NC

MATTHEW BLAKE, BROOKS STEVENS &
POPE, RALEIGH, NC

NO RECORD OF COUNSEL

JOSEPH HAMRICK, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, ASHEVILLE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-739850
9:00 a.m.

13-756041
9:30 a.m.

694601

10:00 a.m.

15-042391

10:30 a.m.

**

RICHARD GOOD

V.
BLUE RIDGE EXCAVATION, INC.
PENN NATIONAL INS.

JOSEPH SILVER

V.
EDWARD MODULAR CONSTRUCTION
PENN NATIONAL INS.

STEVEN WHISNANT
\'%

NEWTON TRANSPORTATION COM. INC.

KEY RISK MANAGEMENT

ANTHONY ERNST

V.
BIGHAM CABLE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ZURICH AMERICAN INS. CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, MAY 13, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
BUNCOMBE COUNTY COURTROOM
COURTROOM 720 60 COURT PLAZA
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

RANDY DUNCAN, ATTORNEY AT LAW,
HICKORY, NC

BRIAN GROESSER, MIDKIFF MUNCIE &
ROSS, RALEIGH, NC

KENNETH LEE, LEE LAW OFFICES
SPARTANBURG, SC

BRIAN GROESSER, MIDKIFF MUNCIE
& ROSS, RALEIGH, NC

ROBERT DENTON, BYRD BYRD MCMAHON
& DENTON, MORGANTOWN, NC

JOY BREWER, BREWER DEFENSE GROUP
RALEIGH, NC

NO RECORD OF COUNSEL

MELISSA WALKER, LEWIS & ROBERTS
RALEIGH, NC



