NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

MONDAY, MAY 9, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

FILE NUMBER			
15-015717 9:00 a.m.	JEFFREY HARRIS v.	PLT:	JOHN OLESIUK, DEVERE LENTZ & ASSOCIATES, ASHEVILLE, NC
	POMODORO'S, INC. BRIDGEFIELD CASUALTY INS. CO.	DFT:	JOSEPH HAMRICK, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, ASHEVILLE, NC
13-006801 9:30 a.m.	MICHAEL GREEN v.	PLT:	PAUL RATHKE, THE JOEL BIEBER FIRM, GREENVILLE, SC
	WILSONART INTERNATIONAL HOLDIN GALLAGHER BASSETT	DFT:	STEVEN SIZEMORE, NORTHUP MCCONNELL & SIZEMORE, ASHEVILLE, NC
15-004889 10:00 a.m.	BRENDA BROWN v.	PLT:	LYNDON HELTON, LAW OFFICES OF LYNDON HELTON, HICKORY, NC
	WAL-MART SUPERCENTER CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.	DFT:	HOLLY STOTT, HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
X61515 10:30 a.m.	SUSAN BOYLIN v.	PLT:	LYNDON HELTON, LAW OFFICES OF LYNDON HELTON, HICKORY, NC
10.00 min	ALEXANDER CORRECTIONAL INST. CORVEL CORP.	DFT:	WES SAUNDERS, NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

TUESDAY, MAY 10, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

FILE NUMBER			
15-014978 9:00 a.m.	GREGORY BISHOP v. UNITED PARCEL SERVICE LIBERTY MUTUAL INS. CO.	PLF: DFT:	THOMAS RAMER, GANLY & RAMER, ASHEVILLE, NC ADAM WHITTEN, GOODMAN MCGUFFEY LINDSEY, CHARLOTTE, NC
15-033633 9:30 a.m.	WALTER BRYSON v. EVERGREEN PACKAGING, INC. GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC.	PLT: DFT:	CAMILLE PAYTON, WARD BLACK LAW GREENSBORO, NC JANE JACKSON, ROBINSON & LAWING, WINSTON SALEM, NC
14-772293 10:00 a.m.	WOODROW SEIERSEN v. SEARS HOLDING CORPORATION SEDGWICK CMS	PLF: DFT:	PATRICK ALLAN, LEE LAW OFFICES, SPARTANBURG, SC JUSTIN ROBERTSON, HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO WILMINGTON, NC
Y18879 10:30 a.m. **	WANZA REEP v. SAFT AMERICA, INC. NEW HAMPSHIRE INS. CO. AIG CLAIMS, INC.	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD CHAD HALLIDAY, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, ASHEVILLE, NC

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

FILE NUMBER			
Y07663 9:00 a.m.	JOEL YOUNG v.	PLF:	JUSTIN WRAIGHT, OXNER + PERMAR GREENSBORO, NC
	FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP	DFT:	BROOKE MULENEX, HEDRICK GARDNER
	SEDGWICK CMS		KINCHELOE & GAROFALO CHARLOTTE, NC
14-023628	DAPHNE LAYTON	PLF:	LEAH BROKER, BROKER & HAMRICK
9:30 a.m.	v. CAPITAL INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES	DFT:	ASHEVILLE, NC AMBER DORRELL, GALLIVAN WHITE
	EMPLOYERS PREFERRED INS.		& BOYD , CHARLOTTE, NC
15-745860	RHONDA KILGORE	PLF:	BRITAINY AMBROSINO, BRADLEY LAW
10:00 a.m.	v.		GROUP, GREENSBORO, NC
	LIBERTY CORNER ENTERPRISES SYNERGY COVERAGE SOLUTIONS	DFT:	JAMES MARTIN, MULLEN HOLLAND & COOPER, GASTONIA, NC
13-760094	LINDA CONSTABLE	PLT:	ALLAN TARLETON, THE VAN WINKLE
10:30 a.m.	V.		LAW FIRM, ASHEVILLE, NC
	SLUDER FURNITURE, CO	DFT:	ROY PETTIGREW, CRANFILL SUMNER &
	FFVA MUTUAL INS. CO.		HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

THURSDAY, MAY 12, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

FILE NUMBER			
14-048381 9:00 a.m.	CHRISTINA HIGGINS v.	PLT:	RUTH SMITH, RUTH SMITH LAW FIRM, ASHEVILLE, NC
	WORKFORCE CAROLINA TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY OF AMERICA	DFT:	SHEPARD SMITH, WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY, CHARLOTTE, NC
14-043562 9:30 a.m.	WILLIAM FARMER v.	PLF:	JASON TAYLOR, ATTORNEY AT LAW, WAYNESVILLE, NC
	LINAMAR NC, INC. FEDERAL INS. CO. CHUBB GROUP	DFT:	RYAN KEEVAN, HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO CHARLOTTE, NC
13-742384 10:00 a.m.	JOSEPH HARDWICK v.	PLF:	JAY KERR, JAY KERR LAW, ASHEVILLE, NC
	BRECKENRIDGE ENTERPRISES, INC. NC INS. GUARANTY ASSOCIATION	DFT:	RICHARD LEWIS, LEWIS & ROBERTS RALEIGH, NC
		DFT:	MATTHEW BLAKE, BROOKS STEVENS & POPE, RALEIGH, NC
16-007109 10:30 a.m.	NICHOLAS BLACKSHAW	PLT:	NO RECORD OF COUNSEL
**	OMNI GROVE PARK INN CIGNA CARE NETWORK	DFT:	JOSEPH HAMRICK, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, ASHEVILLE, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: WILLIAM SHIPLEY

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FRIDAY, MAY 13, 2016

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

FILE NUMBER			
15-739850 9:00 a.m.	RICHARD GOOD	PLT:	RANDY DUNCAN, ATTORNEY AT LAW, HICKORY, NC
	BLUE RIDGE EXCAVATION, INC. PENN NATIONAL INS.	DFT:	BRIAN GROESSER, MIDKIFF MUNCIE & ROSS, RALEIGH, NC
13-756041 9:30 a.m.	JOSEPH SILVER v.	PLT:	KENNETH LEE, LEE LAW OFFICES SPARTANBURG, SC
	EDWARD MODULAR CONSTRUCTION PENN NATIONAL INS.	DFT:	BRIAN GROESSER, MIDKIFF MUNCIE & ROSS, RALEIGH, NC
694601 10:00 a.m.	STEVEN WHISNANT v.	PLT:	ROBERT DENTON, BYRD BYRD MCMAHON & DENTON, MORGANTOWN, NC
	NEWTON TRANSPORTATION COM. INC. KEY RISK MANAGEMENT	DFT:	JOY BREWER, BREWER DEFENSE GROUP RALEIGH, NC
15-042391 10:30 a.m.	ANTHONY ERNST	PLT:	NO RECORD OF COUNSEL
**	BIGHAM CABLE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ZURICH AMERICAN INS. CO.	DFT:	MELISSA WALKER, LEWIS & ROBERTS RALEIGH, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required